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iSustain Delegation visit to Ørsted
9.30a to 9.45a 

9.45a to 10.10a

10.10a to 10.30a

10.30a to 11.00a  

Introduction to Ørsted

Magnus Hornø Gottlieb, Senior Advisor, Group Policy Engagement

eÿăĉÉÅŭăPtX strategy and vision for the US

Tommy Gerrity, Head of Business & Project Development PtX , North America

Green Fuels for Denmark

Lars Hansen, Program Director

V´Éÿăãŭă ÓÿÉÉë ÒĎÉåă ăĉÿ´ĉÉÓĞ

Jacob Sterling, Senior Director, Head of Decarbonization Innovation & Business Development
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Our global
footprint

Activities Status

In operation

Under development

Fossil-fueled power plant

Bio plant

Storage

Sales of energyBiomass -fired power plant

Solar

Onshore wind

Offshore wind

Under construction

Japan

The Netherlands
In operation : 752MW

Denmark

Sales of energy

In operation: 940MW

In operation: our CHP plants,
2,865MW power and 3,560MW heat

Poland
Under development: 2,500MW

Germany

Sales of energy

In operation: 1,346MW
Under construction: 1,166MW

Sweden

Sales of energy

Under development: 3,000MW

United States
of America

In operation: 30MW
Under construction: 130MW
Under development: 4,842MW

In operation: 2,635MW
Under construction: 428MW
Under development: 252MW

In operation: 647MW
Under construction: 680MW
Under development: 1,185MW

In operation : 40MW
Under development: 520MW

Ireland 

United Kingdom

In operation: 4,912MW
Under construction: 1,386MW
Under development: 4,000 -5,000MW

In operation: 327MW
Under construction: 45MW
Under development: 466/298MW

In operation:
Renescience Northwich

In operation: 20MW

Sales of energy

Under construction: 62MW
Under development: 195MW

Vietnam

Taiwan

In operation: 128MW
Under construction: 900MW
Under development: 6,590MW

South Korea

Under development: 1,600MW
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Our footprint
in North America

Ocean Wind 1

Ocean Wind 2

Skipjack Wind 1

Skipjack Wind 2

Revolution Wind

Block Island Wind Farm

South Fork Wind

Sunrise Wind

Willow Creek

Muscle Shoals Delaware

Maryland

New York

New Jersey

Connecticut Rhode Island

Activities Status

In operation

Under development

Storage

Solar

Onshore wind

Offshore wind

Under construction

South Dakota

Nebraska

Alabama

Plum Creek
Haystack 

Eleven Mile

Sunflower

Badger

Texas

Tahoka

Amazon

Permian Energy

Sage Draw

Lockett

Willow Springs

Western Trail

Old 300

Helena

Kansas

North Dakota

Arizona

United States of America
Lincoln Land

Illinois Mastodon

Michigan

Armadillo

Mockingbird
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A little more than a decade ago, Ørsted was a fossil -fueled Danish utility 

Power and heat production 
TWh , %

Operating profit
DKK bn, %

Geographic footprint
Operating profit, DKK bn, %

Renewables 8%

32.7

2007

92%Fossil fuels
Fossil fuels 
and grids

7%

2007

93%

Renewables

9.6

International 12%

88%

2007

Danish

9.6
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In 2012, Ørsted came under intense financial pressure

38%

8%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

Jan
2011

29%

Jan
2012

Jan
2013

Rating
target

30%

S&P downgrade to BBB+ 
and negative outlook 

Operating profit
EBITDA, DKK bn

2010 2011 2012

14.0 13.8

8.7

-37%

20112010 2012

30.6

34.1

43.9

+29%

Net debt
DKK bn

What put Ørsted 
under pressure?

Á Rapid decline in 
earnings from gas -
and coal -fired power 
plants due to drop in 
power prices and 
build -out of 
renewables

Á Losses on long -term 
gas sourcing 
contracts, liquified 
natural gas positions 
and gas storage

Á High investment 
intensity due to 
expansion of wind 
power and upstream 
oil and gas

Credit metric

FFO/NIBD
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Climate megatrend

Rising greenhouse gas emissions drive up average 
Óåñ¿´å ĉÉêüÉÿ´ĉĎÿÉŎ

1. NOAAGlobalTemp ;  2. Ørsted analysis, data from World Bank (EDGAR) and Climate Action Tracker  3. World Resources Institute, data from IPCC. S cenarios from Climate 
!ÀĉÙñë tÿ´ÀãÉÿŮă įĮĭĭ ¤´ÿêÙëÓ hÿñâÉÀĉÙñëăŘ   ıœ t×É h´ÿÙă !ÓÿÉÉêÉëĉŮă ñÒÒÙÀÙ´å ÿÉÀñêêÉëÅ´ĉÙñë Ùă ūĘÉåå ¿ÉåñĘ į ÅÉÓÿÉÉă -ÉåăÙĎs above pre -industrial levels and to pursue 
ÉÒÒñÿĉă ĉñ åÙêÙĉ ĉ×É ĉÉêüÉÿ´ĉĎÿÉ ÙëÀÿÉ´ăÉ ÉėÉë ÒĎÿĉ×Éÿ ĉñ ĮœĲ ÅÉÓÿÉÉă -ÉåăÙĎăŬ

Ŏ ĉ×ÿÉ´ĉÉëÙëÓ ĉñ ÅÉăĉ´¿ÙåÙăÉ ĉ×É ĘñÿåÅ ĘÉ åÙėÉ Ùë

1.2

0.8 40

1
9
3
0

1
9
0
0

1
9
6
0

1
9
1
0

50

1
9
2
0

2
0
0
0

1
9
4
0

1
9
5
0

-0.2 1
9
7
0

1
9
8
0

1
9
9
0

2
0
1
0

2
0
2
0

-0.4

0.2

0.4

0.6

1.0

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

45

55

1.5

1.0

0.0

0.5

2.0

2.5

3.0

3.5

Extreme heat 
and drought

Biodiversity
loss

Rising sea levels
and flooding

Average global surface temperature relative to pre -industrial level Šǉ-š1

Global greenhouse gas emissions (GtCO 2e)2 Low Moderate High Very high

Level of additional risk due to climate change 3

Current policies
+2.9 °C

Paris Agreement 4

+1.5 °C

Today 
+1.1 °C
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We identified significant cost -out potential through scale and 
innovation
Key cost reduction levers

Å Larger sites 

Å Larger turbines

Å Cost reduction across all components

Å Shorter installation cycles

Å Lower operations and maintenance costs

ÅMore competitive supply chain

1. Latest expected year of commissioning of Ocean Wind 110



Å 1 Oil and gas activities, gas trading and fossil -fuelled CHPs

1

Divestment of oil and gas completed the green transformation in 
2017 

Fossil energy share of EBITDA 1

%

Oil and gas divestment completed 
the green transformation

Oil and gas business was 
restructured and later divested

The oil price dropped by 56% in the 
second half of 2014

110

48

Jan-15May 14

-56%

Oil price
USD / boe

Restructuring of oil and gas 
business from 2015 to 2016

ÁExploration spend reduced 
by approx. 40%

ÁHejre project discontinued

ÁNew investments brought 
to a halt

ÁOrganisational cut -backs

Divestment of oil and gas 
business in 2017

ÁOil and gas business sold to 
INEOS for DKK 7 bn

ÁLong life assets and ~450 
FTEs transferred to INEOS 

45%

16%

2017 2018
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1. Including EBITDA from new partnerships    2. Taxonomy -aligned   3. LTM: Last twelve months

Source: Ørsted Interim Financial and ESG Report Q1 2022

We have succeeded in profoundly transforming Ørsted

2007 20212007 2022 20222007

Share of renewables

2007 Q1 2022 
(LTM)3
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Europe North America APAC

Á Increase ambition from 15 GW in 2025 to 30 GW in 2030
by accelerating annual build -out to 3 GW

Á Expand footprint to Baltics, Nordics, East Asia and other 
growth markets

Á Take leading role in construction of energy islands 

Á Build a strong position in floating offshore wind

Á Increase ambition from 5 GW in 2025 to 17.5 GW in 2030              

Á Continue to accelerate US build -out across technologies, 
and globalise by scaling EU platform and exploring APAC

Á Create multi -technology solutions with hybrid wind and 
solar PV projects and integrated storage

Á Build global leadership position in renewable hydrogen and 
green fuels

Á Execute on +3 GW project pipeline and pursue global 
opportunities across our growth platform

Á Lean into selected renewable hydrogen and green fuels 
value chains in close collaboration with key offtake partners

Over the coming decade, Ørsted will globalise based on its stronger growth platform 
and reinforce its position across technologies and markets 


